
Easy Read
?

Public Consultation 
Questionnaire
Walking, Cycling, Bus and Public 
Space Improvements 

Public Consultation
This consultation runs for six weeks, 
from 29 January to 11 March 2019



You should fill in this 

questionnaire after reading the 

HTP Walking, Cycling, Bus and 

Public Space Improvements 

public consultation booklet.

Thank you for taking the time 

to fill out this questionnaire.

You can let us know your views 

by:

Filling out a questionnaire 

online at www.herefordshire.

gov.uk/HTP

Or you can get support to fill it 

out at one of our consultation 

exhibitions, which are being 

held at: 

• Left Bank on Tuesday 29 - 

Thursday 31 January 2019 

between 11am-8pm
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• Old Market kiosk on 

Monday 4 - Thursday 7 

February 2019 between 

10am-6pm

You can also fill out a copy of 

the questionnaire and return 

it to the freepost address: 

FREEPOST: RTHL-BBZH-

JATH (Hereford Consultation)

Balfour Beatty Living Places 

Unit 3, Thorn Business Park, 

Rotherwas, Hereford,

HR2 6JT  

Your answers won’t be 

shown to anyone not 

involved in this project.

• You will also be able to see 

the exhibition at Hereford 

Library from Tuesday 12 

February until Saturday 9 

March during opening hours.
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The consultation will run for 

six weeks from 29 January to 

11 March 2019.

We will keep your information 

for 3 months after the project 

has finished and will share it 

with our contractors, WSP and 

BBLP. 

Questions

What is your postcode?

This will help us understand what area 

you live in.

Postcode:
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Question 1
 

The next pages are about how you travel around 

Hereford? You can tick more than one box. 
 

Please tell us how you get to 

work?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not go to work
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Question 1 continued
 

 

Please tell us how you travel

for business?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not travel for 
business
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Question 1 continued
 

 

Please tell us how you get to 

school or university?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not go to school 
or university
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Question 1 continued
 

 

Please tell us how you get to 

the supermarket?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not go to the 
supermarket
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Question 1 continued
 

 

Please tell us how you travel to 

go shopping? 
(like clothes shopping)

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not go 
shopping
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Question 1 continued
 

Please tell us how you travel to 

leisure or entertainment?
(like the cinema) 

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not travel to leisure 
or entertainment
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Question 1 continued

Please tell us how you travel to 

see friends or family?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I do not travel to see 
friends or family
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Question 1 continued

Please tell us how you travel to do 
errands, like 

going to the dentist, 
doctors or bank?

I drive a car

I ride a motorcycle

Someone drives me

I get  a bus

I get a train

I walk

I ride a bike or a 
scooter

Other. Please tell us

I  do not travel for 
errands
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Question 2
 

How important are the following when 

choosing how you travel around Hereford?

Cost?

Reliability? (knowing you can 
get there on time) 

Very important

Important

I don’t think about cost

Not important

Not important at all

Don’t know

Very important

Important

I don’t think about reliability

Not important

Not important at all

Don’t know
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Question 2 continued...
 

How important are the following when 

choosing how you travel around Hereford?

The time it takes?

Convenience? (how easy it is)

Very important

Very important

Important

Important

I don’t think about the time it takes

I don’t think about convenience

Not important

Not important

Not important at all

Not important at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 2 continued...
 

How important are the following when 

choosing how you travel around Hereford?

Comfort?

Weather?

Very important

Important

I don’t think about weather

Not important

Not important at all

Don’t know

Very important

Important

I don’t think about comfort

Not important

Not important at all

Don’t know
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Question 2 continued...
 

How important are the following when 

choosing how you travel around Hereford?

How good it is for the environment?

Health and fitness?

Very important

Very important

Important

Important

I don’t think about the environment

I don’t think about health and fitness

Not important

Not important

Not important at all

Not important at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
16



Question 2 continued...
 

How important are the following when 

choosing how you travel around Hereford?

Safety?

The number of things you 
have to carry

Very important

Very important

Important

Important

I don’t think about safety

I don’t think about carrying things

Not important

Not important

Not important at all

Not important at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 3
 

Which of the following aims do you 

think will be met by the improvements 

to walking, cycling, buses and public 

space? You can tick more than one box

Create better ways to travel than using the car

Make it faster to get around

Encourage people to be healthier

Improve the air and reduce noise

Create better ways to travel over roads, railways and river

Make travelling safer

Would you like to add any comments?
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Question 4
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

College Road?

Aylestone Hill?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 4 continued
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

Ledbury Road?

Greenway and Hampton Park Road?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
20



Question 4 continued
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

A49 Victoria Street?

A49 Edgar Street?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 4 continued
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

Great Western Way?

A438 Whitecross Road?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 4 continued
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

Hurdman Walk?

Grandstand Road?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 4 continued
 

Do you support the improvements to 

walking, cycling, buses and public 

space at... 

A49 Holmer Road ?

The improvements in general?

Strongly support

Strongly support

Support

Support

I don’t mind either way

I don’t mind either way

Don’t support

Don’t support

Don’t support at all

Don’t support at all

Don’t know

Don’t know
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Question 5
 

Do you have any comments about any 

of the improvements to these roads? 

College Road?

Aylestone Hill?

Ledbury Road?

Greenway and
Hampton Park Road?

A49 Victoria Street?

A49 Edgar Street?

Great Western Way?

A438 Whitecross Road?

Hurdman Walk?

A49 Holmer Road?

Grandstand Road?

Improvements in general?
25



Question 6
 

Which of the roads talked about in 

question 4 and 5 do you use the most? 

Please tell us

How you want to travel in the future
 

Question 7 
 
“I would feel more confident 
walking around Hereford”

If these improvements are made how 

would you like to travel in the future? 

Please tell us how much you agree with 

the statements below.

Strongly agree Agree

Neither agree or disagree

DisagreeStrongly disagree

This question doesn’t apply to me. Please tell us why?

Don’t know
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Question 8 
 
“I would feel more confident 
cycling around Hereford”

Question 9 
 
“I would be more likely to use 
the buses in Hereford”

Strongly agree Agree

Neither agree or disagree

DisagreeStrongly disagree

This question doesn’t apply to me. Please tell us why?

Don’t know

Strongly agree Agree

Neither agree or disagree

DisagreeStrongly disagree

This question doesn’t apply to me. Please tell us why?

Don’t know
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Question 10 
 

Are there any other things we 

could improve that would help you 

to walk, cycle or use the bus more 

often? Please tell us.

Question 11 
 

The map in the consultation guide shows 

where the new bypass will cross over 

existing and future walking, cycling or 

horse riding routes. 

If you think there are any other places, 

please tell us where and why?
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Question 12 
 

What transport technology do you think 

we should be considering for Hereford’s 

future? Please tick the 3 most important 

to you.

On demand services such as Uber

Phone applications (apps)

Electric vehicle charging points

Cycle hire scheme

Autonomous & connected vehicles

Other. Please tell us?

Car club
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About you
Question 13 
 

Would you like to get updates about the 

project?

Yes No

Question 14
 

Are you answering the questions on 

behalf of a business or organisation?

Yes -
Please tell us

No

Prefer not to say

Address:

Name:

Email:
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Question 15
 

What is your gender?

a) Male b) Female

d) Prefer not to say

c) Other. Please tell us

Question 16
 

Do you have a disability or long-term 

health problem?

a) Yes

b) No

c) Prefer not to say

Question 17
 

How old are you?

a) 15 years old or younger

b) 16 - 24 years old

c) 25-34 years old

d) 35-44 years old

e) 45-54 years old

f) 55-64 years old

g) 65-74 years old

h) 75-84 years old

i) Over 85 +

j) Prefer not to say
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Question 18 
 

How did you hear about this 

consultation? 

Question 19 
 

Did you attend a public exhibition?

a) Letter or email b) Poster

e) Council website

d) Hereford Times online

i) Someone told me

c) Hereford Times newspaper

h) Twitter

Other. Please tell us?

g) Facebook

a) Yes (answer question 20 next)

b) No (answer question 21 next)
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Question 20 
 

Please answer the following 

questions about the exhibition?

Question 21 
 

How good were the consultation 

materials for this consultation? 

(for example, maps and plans; the 

website or questionnaire)

a)  Were you given enough time to go to the exhibition?

b) Was it what you expected?

c) Did the information answer all your questions?

d) Was it a good place to have it?

e) Were the opening times good?

Very good Good

Very bad

BadOkay

Yes No
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Is there anything else 
you would like to tell us?

34



Thank you
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